Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
2014
1 Aug Fni Executive Board (by phone)
Goveming Council (by phone)
5 Aug Tue 9:00-9:30 Meeting with media ECB
Executive Board ECB
6 Aug Wed Goveming Council ECB
Goveming Council - SSM ECB
7 Aug Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
26 Aug Tue Executive Board ECB
2 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
15:00-15:30 Meeting with UBS ECB
19:00-21:30 Speech at dinner of the 14™ ECB Seminar on Payment and Settlement Issues ECB
for Central Banks
3 Sep Wed Goveming Council ECB
4 Sep Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
13:30-14:00 Meeting with BNP Paribas ECB
9 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
10 Sep Wed 17:00-17:30 ZEIT Closing Keynote Speech Frankfurt
18:30-19:00 Meeting with Association for Financial Markets in Europe ECB
12 Sep Fri 12:30-14:00 Meeting with DZ Bank AG Frankfurt
15 Sep Mon 12:00-12:45 Meeting with BEUC (The European Consumer Organisation) ECB
15:15-16:00 Meeting with Deutsche Bank ECB
17:00-17:45 Meeting with European Payments Council ECB
16 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
17 Sep Wed 12:30-13:00 Meeting with IMF ECB
Goveming Council ECB
18 Sep Thu General Council ECB
9:45-10:30 Meeting with ESMA ECB
22 Sep Mon 9:00-13:00 Visit to Tribunal, European Court of Justice Luxembourg
22 Sep Mon Meeting with media ECB
23 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
24 Sep Wed 11:30-12:00 Meeting with Moore Capital Management ECB
Executive Board ECB
25 Sep Thu Executive Board ECB
26 Sep Fn 17:30-19:30 Speech at the University of Luxembourg Opening Ceremony Luxembourg
29 Sep Mon 14:30-15:30 Meeting with Luxembourg authorities ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
17:00-18:00 Meeting with EU Commission ECB
30 Sep Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Oct Wed Audience of the members of the Goveming Council and the European Naples
Commissioner for Economic and Monetary Affairs with President Napolitano
2 Oct Thu Governing Council Naples
6 Oct Mon 16:45-17:30 Meeting with Finnish authonties ECB
17:30-18:15 Meeting with WIR Finanzierer ECB
7 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
8 Oct Wed 10:30-11:30 Meeting with representatives of the German Council of Economic Experts ECB
10 Oct Fn 10:00-11:45 Meeting with E- Commerce Europe ECB
13 Oct Mon 11:30-13:00 Panel Intervention at 8. Luxemburger Expertenforum (Gerichtshof der Luxembourg
Europaischen Union /. Palais de la Cour de Justice, Luxembourg)
14 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Oct Wed Govemning Council ECB
18:30-20:00 ECB Cultural Days ECB / Frankfurt
17 Oct Fn 7:30-8:30 Meeting with Swiss National Bank Zirich
10:00-13:30 Speech at Muzinich Corporate Credit Confernce Zirich
21 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
22 Oct Wed 12:15-13:15 Meeting with EuroCommerce ECB
19:00-21:00 Dinner speech at the EIB/IMF Workshop on unlocking SME financing in Brussels
Europe
Goveming Council ECB
23 Oct Thu Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
26 Oct Sun Goveming Council - SSM (teleconference) ECB
27 Oct Mon 12:00-12:30 Meeting with AXA ECB
28 Oct Tue Executive Board ECB
30 Oct Thu 11:00-11:45 Meeting with EACT ECB
4 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
5 Nov Wed Goveming Council ECB
6 Nov Thu Governing Council ECB
(continuation)
10 Nov Mon 19:00-21:00 Speech at Mitglieder Forum der Vo ksbank Herrenberg—Nagold—Rottenburg Herrenberg
11 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
13 Nov Thu 9:00-10:00 Meeting with UBS ECB
17 Nov Mon 10:00-11:00 Keynote speech at Risk Management Conference on Securitisation and Frankfurt
Lending to the Real Economy [Euro Finance Week]
20:00-22:00 Dinner Risk Management Conference ECB
18 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
19 Nov Wed 10:00-11:00 Address to the EPC Coordination Committee Brussels

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
Goveming Council ECB
20 Nov Thu 8:30-9:00 Meeting with CSD Luxembourg and LSE Group ECB
First joint forum Goveming Council and the Supervisory Board members ECB
14:15-15:00 Speech at Dortmund Kongress Dortmund
24 Nov Mon 17:00-17:30 Meeting with Nikko Financial Intelligence Inc. ECB
18:00-19:00 Meeting with Goldman Sachs ECB
25 Nov Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Dec Mon 10:30-15:30 Meeting with the European Retail Payments Board ECB
2 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
3 Dec Wed Governing Council ECB
4 Dec Thu Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
8 Dec Mon 9:45-10:30 Meeting with European Association of Co-operative Banks (EACB) ECB
9 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
19:00-22:00 Meeting with IMF Frankfurt
16 Dec Tue Executive Board ECB
16:00-16:30 Meeting with EFSF and ESM ECB
17 Dec Wed Goveming Council ECB
18 Dec Thu General Council ECB
9:00-10:00 Meeting with EU Commission ECB
2015
6 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
7 Jan Wed Govemning Council ECB
12 Jan Mon Meeting with European Parliament ECB
13 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
15 Jan Executive Board ECB
20 Jan Tue Executive Board ECB
21 Jan Wed Goveming Council ECB
22 Jan Thu Governing Council (continuation) ECB
17:00 - 18:00 | Meeting with media ECB
25 Jan Sun 11:00 — 12:00 | Keynote Speech at Euro Exhibition Osnabruck
3 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
17:15-18:00 Meeting with eProseed ECB
4 Feb Wed Governing Council - SSM ECB
Goveming Council ECB
5 Feb Thu 14:00 — 14:45 | Meeting with SIA ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
15:00-15:30 Meeting with VISA Europe ECB
10 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
17:00 — 18:30 | Meeting with Natixis ECB
12 Feb Thu Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
17 Feb Tue Executive Board ECB
18 Feb Wed Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council - SSM ECB
Goveming Council ECB
19 Feb Thu 17:00 — 18:00 | Meeting with BNP Paribas ECB
18:00 — 18:45 | State Street Intemational ECB
23 Feb Mon 13:30 — 14:15 | Speech at LSE London
25 Feb Wed 12:00 — 13:00 glpseech at the Committee on Payments and Market Infrastructures (CPMI) - Basel
3 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
4 Mar Wed Gala dinner hosted by the President of the Republic of Cyprus Cyprus
5 Mar Thu Goveming Council Cyprus
9 Mar Mon 19:30 — 22:30 | Meeting with AXA Paris
10 Mar Tues Keynote Speech at the Economist - Future Banking Summit Paris
12 Mar Thu Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
16 Mar Mon 11:00 — 12:00 | Meeting with Eurofi ECB
17 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
18 Mar Wed Macroprudential Forum Governing Council and Supervisory Board members ECB
Goveming Council - SSM ECB
Goveming Council ECB
19 Mar Thurs General Council ECB
23 Mar Mon 10:45-15:00 | Visitto ESM Luxembourg
24 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
25 Mar Weds | 09:30 — 10:00 Opening Speech at the 37 Intemational Conference on the Protection of the ECB
Euro against Counterfeiting
15:55 -16:40 | Meeting with US authonties ECB
26 Mar Thu 13:00 - 14:00 | CPMI-IOSCO Workshop ECB
27 Mar Fri Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
30 Mar Mon 10:00 — 11:00 | Meeting with media ECB
31 Mar Tue Executive Board ECB
14:30 — 15:30 | Meeting with Policy Network ECB
1 Apr Wed Informal Dialogue with CEOs from non-financial business sector ECB
Govemning Council ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
7 Apr Tue Executive Board ECB
8 Apr Wed 16:00 — 16:45 | Meeting with former member of UK authorities ECB
9 Apr Thu Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
13 Apr Mon Executive Board ECB
14 Apr Tue Governing Council ECB
15 Apr Wed Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
20 Apr Mon 12:00 — 12:30 Meeting with former member of EIB ECB
12:30 — 14:00 | Meeting with Deutsche Bank ECB
21 Apr Tue Executive Board ECB
Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
23 Apr Thu Eurofi meetings Riga
-Chair of Eurofi Session: Digital Financial Services: regulatory and
cybersecurity challenges
-Speaker at Eurofi session on EU capital markets union: objectives and
priorities and Eurofi session on deveoping securitisation and alternative
financing instruments for EU SMEs
24 Apr Fn 19:00 — 21:30 Speech at EUI Florence
27 Apr Mon Meeting with EBA clearing ECB
28 Apr Tue Executive Board ECB
16:00 — 17:00 | Meeting with media ECB
29 Apr Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
11:00 - 12:00 Speech at European School Frankfurt
5 May Tue Executive Board ECB
6 May Wed Informal Investor Dialogue ECB
Goveming Council ECB
7 May Thu 19:00 — 20:15 | Speech at Barcelona Graduate School of Economics Barcelona
11 May Mon 07:30 — 09:00 Central Bank Govermnance Group Meeting - BIS Basel
14:30 — 15:00 | Meeting with academia (Harvard University) ECB
12 May Tue 08:45-09:30 | Meeting with Deutsche Borse AG ECB
Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
13 May Wed 13:00 — 14:30 | Meeting with German authorities ECB
15 May Fni 09:00 — 10:00 | Meeting with media Luxembourg
18 May Mon 08:45-09:15 | Keynote address at Swedbank Economic Outlook seminar Stockholm
19 May Tue Executive Board ECB
20 May Wed Goveming Council ECB
21 May Thu 10:00 — 10:45 | Meeting with BayernLB ECB
26 May Tue Executive Board ECB

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
19:00 —22:00 | Meeting with Luxembourg Freeport & BNP Paribas Frankfurt
27 May Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
28 May Thu 16:00 — 17:00 | Meeting with European Parliament ECB
30 May Sat 12:30 — 14:00 Lunch speech at the IMF World Bank Constituency Meetings Sofia
1 Jun Mon Executive Board ECB
16:30-21:30 Meetings with Luxembourg authorities ECB/Frankfurt
2 Jun Tue Goveming Council ECB
3 Jun Wed Goveming Council ECB
(continuation)
4 Jun Thu Joint ECB/ Bank of Finland Conference “Getting the balance right: innovation, Helsinki
trust and regulation in retail payments” - Opening speech: “Getting the balance
right: innovation, trust and regulation in retail payments” & Panel Chairman
8 Jun Mon 16:00 — 17:00 | Discussant at the Zeit Konferenz Frankfurt am Main
9 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB
15:00 — 1545 | Meeting with SWIFT ECB
10 Jun Wed 15:00 — 15:45 | Meeting with Goldman Sachs ECB
Goveming Council teleconference ECB
11 Jun Thu 17:00 - 18:00 | Keynote speech at Morgan Stanley Global Investment Seminar Provence
16 Jun Tues 13:00 - 13:30 Meeting with media Brussels
Meeting with European Parliament Brussels
17 Jun Wed 11:00 — 11:45 | Meeting with LCH Clearnet ECB
12:30 - 13:00 | Visit of Bank of Korea ECB
Macro-prudential Forum of the ECB Governing Council and SSM Supervisory ECB
Board
Goveming Council ECB
18 Jun Thu General Council ECB
19 Jun Fri 08:30 — 09:30 | Meeting with Bank of Japan London
22 Jun Mon Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
23 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB
Govemning Council (teleconference) ECB
16:45—-17:30 | Meeting with French authorities ECB
24 Jun Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
ECB Policy Roundtable on "The international role of the euro ECB
Welcome Address at the Quadrilateral meeting of the FMLC (Financial Markets | Frankfurt am Main
Law Committee) / FMLG (Financial Markets Lawyers Group) / FLB (Financial
Law Board) / EFMLG (European Financial Markets Lawyers Group)
25 Jun Thu Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
16:15-18:00 | Speech at European Economics & Financial Centre Seminar London
26 Jun Fri Governing Council (teleconference) ECB
10:00 — 11:00 | Meeting with Luxembourg authorities London

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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Schedule Mr Mersch
Day Time Meeting / Appointment Location
28 Jun Sun Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
29 Jun Mon 09:00 — 10:30 | Meeting with European Commission ECB
Euro Retail Payments Board meeting ECB
17:00 - 18:00 Meeting with Luxempart S.A. ECB
30 Jun Tue Executive Board ECB
1 Jul Wed Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council ECB
2 Jul Thu Speech at the High-level T2S launch Milan
4 Jul Sat Speech at Petersberger-Dialog Petersberg-bei-Bonn
6 Jul Mon Executive Board ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
7 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
17:15-18:00 | Meeting with ESMA ECB
8 Jul Wed 10:00 — 11:00 | Meeting with Deutsche Borse AG ECB
Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
10 Jul Fri 10:30 - 11:30 | Keynote speech at Kick —Off of EU bar research Project University of Luxembourg
Luxembourg
13 Jul Mon Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
14 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
16:15-18:15 | Speech at the DZ BANK — Kapitalmarktkonferenz Frankfurt
15 Jul Wed Goveming Council ECB
16 Jul Thu Goveming Council (continuation) ECB
21 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
22 Jul Wed Goveming Council (teleconference) ECB
23 Jul Thu 12:00 — 12:30 | Welcome remarks at the meeting of partners to sign the Memorandum of ECB
Understanding on the adaptation of banknote equipment to the new €20
banknote
28 Jul Tue Executive Board ECB
29 Jul Wed 12:00 - 13:30 | Lunch with Emerging Capital Partners (ECP) at EMEA Luxembourg

Disclaimer: The indicated time refers to the initially scheduled slot and might deviate from the actual time when the appointments took place.
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